
REGIONAL FOCUS:

MIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA

FIGURE 1 Overall Scores
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FIGURE 2 Pillar Scores

Energy Access Scores Renewable Energy Scores Energy Efficiency Scores

0 20 40 60 80 100

Yemen, Rep.

United Arab Emirates

Tunisia

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

Morocco

Lebanon

Kuwait

Jordan

Iran, Islamic Rep.

Egypt, Arab Rep.

Bahrain

Algeria

Regional Average (94) Global Average (73) 

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

19

0 20 40 60 80 100

Yemen, Rep.

United Arab Emirates

Tunisia

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

Morocco

Lebanon

Kuwait

Jordan

Iran, Islamic Rep.

Egypt, Arab Rep.

Bahrain

Algeria

Regional Average (45) Global Average (52) 

51

15

65

59

70

34

20

65

35

33

50

67

24

0 20 40 60 80 100

Yemen, Rep.

United Arab Emirates

Tunisia

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

Morocco

Lebanon

Kuwait

Jordan

Iran, Islamic Rep.

Egypt, Arab Rep.

Bahrain

Algeria

Regional Average (46) Global Average (41) 

56

27

49

63

57

30

35

42

50

50

69

63

12



FIGURE 3 Indicator Scores
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Renewable Energy

1. Legal framework 

2. Planning 

3. Incentives 

4. Attributes of incentives 
5. Network connection
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6. Counterparty risk 

7. Carbon pricing 
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Energy Efficiency

7. Financing mechanisms 
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FIGURE 4 Administrative Procedures

Time to establish a household grid connection

Country Number of days -
urban households

Number of days -
rural households

Yemen 5 7

Time to develop RE project <5MW

Country Number of days 

Iran, Islamic Rep. 71

Jordan 288

Kuwait 350

Time to certify appliance according to EE standards

Country Number of days 

Iran, Islamic Rep. 27

Tunisia 25


